BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA
THE FEDERATION OF BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA
ZENICA-DOBOJ CANTON
TEŠANJ MUNICIPALITY
MUNICIPAL PREFECT

No 02-49-2-636-5/14 29.08.2014.

DECISION On organising Local Economic Development Council

Ι

This decision appoints as Local Economic Development Council:

- 1. Municipal prefect (as the chairman of the Local Economic Development Council),
- 2. The chair of the Municipal Council
- 3. TRA Tešanj municipality Development Agency Manager
- 4. Administrative assistant to municipal prefect for economy, finances and utility sector
- 5. manager of JP RAD
- 6. Principal of Combined Secondary School Tešanj
- 7. Manager of Employment Institute- Biro Tešanj
- 8. Manager of Mann+Hummel BA Tešanj (as metalworking sector representative)
- 9. Manager of Nord Ent Ltd Tešanj (as woodworking sector representative)
- 10. Manager of Alpina Bromy Ltd Tešanj (as textile and leather working sector representative)
- 11. Manager of stock company Klas Sarajevo (as food industry representative)
- 12. Manager of Hifa Oil Ltd Tešanj (as service sector represenative)
- 13. Manager of Ascom Ltd Tešanj (as SMEs and trade representative)
- 14. The chair of business associacion "Biznis centar" Jelah-Tešanj
- 15. The chairwoman of "Udruženje žena poljoprivrednica usorsko-tešanjskog kraja" (as businesswomen and civil sector representative)

Π

Local Economic Development Council has the following tasks:

- to decide on regulation of work conduct by the two-thirds majority
- to adopt annual plan of public private dialogue implementation
- to maintain public private dialogue
- to monitor the realization of the public private dialogue plan in terms of new projects
- to consider issues important for development and improvement of the business climate an competitivity in the Municipality
- to suggest measures to develop and improve the business climate an competitivity in the Municipality
- to suggest initiatives related to the higher levels of authority
- to consider initiatives for partnering projects and their implementation
- to make suggestions and recommendations to the Municipal Council and Municipal Prefect in order to involve more vested interests
- to ensure that implementations are in accordance with principles of transparency, partnership and in cooperation with TRA Tešanj municipality Development Agency
- to inform public and private sector about its work.

III

The Chairman is obliged to convene Local Economic Development Council meetings. TRA Tešanj municipality Development Agency is obliged to attend to operational details; other will be determined by regulation of work conduct.

IV

This decision is applicable from September 1, 2014.